

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS LOCAL OFFICER'S COMPENSATION COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 at 7:00 PM

Robert E. Novitke Municipal Center - Conference Room, 20025 Mack Plaza Dr., Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440

PUBLIC INVITED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLIC ACT 267 OF 1976 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT), ALL MEMBERS OF THE GROUP LISTED ABOVE, AS WELL AS THE GENERAL PUBLIC, ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA
- 4. ELECTION OF CHAIR
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. Local Officers Compensation Commission 01/24/23
- 6. **DISCUSSION ITEM**
 - Adding an Inflation Formula Tied to Cost of Living
- 7. REVIEW OF COMPENSATION
 - A. Municipal Judge
 - B. Mayor
 - C. City Council
- 8. NEW BUSINESS/PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 9. IMMEDIATE CERTIFICATION OF MINUTES
- 10. ADJOURNMENT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 (OPEN MEETINGS ACT) POSTED AND COPIES GIVEN TO NEWSPAPERS

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, or audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to a meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Grosse Pointe Woods by writing or call the City Clerk's office, 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440 or Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) 313 343-9249